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M Gmaﬂ Michael Phillips <phillimr@gmail.com>

Fwd: Missing information in your “ pattern misconduct and abuse report” on Lane
Schlesinger ( 75 5 B referral)

1 message

marc fishman <rentdriver@gmail.com> Sun, Jun 15, 2025 at 4:51 PM
To: Michael Phillips <phillimr@gmail.com>

Please upload, letter to attorney General Leticia James to amend/ correct Schlesinger , “ pattern misconduct “ report to
include missing information.

Thanks
Marc Fishman

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: marc fishman <rentdriver@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 7:00 AM

Subject: Missing information in your “ pattern misconduct and abuse report” on Lane Schlesinger ( 75 5 B referral)
To: simone.manigo@ag.ny.gov <simone.manigo@ag.ny.gov>

Dear Mrs. Manigo:

Thank you for your report 1-793542917 designating Lane Schlesinger as the only Westchester Police officer designated
“pattern misconduct and abuse.”

Left a number of messages for you and your supervisor to contact me regarding why my case was not listed in your
report. In other cases that were designated “pattern police abuse/ misconduct,” the oag included every pending 1983
complaint and every state/ federal lawsuit against the disgraced and dishonorable New York police officer. Your report
omitted my case, even though substantial misconduct was within the two year period of the referral from chief police
officer gazzola of new Rochelke.

Officer Schlesinger and new Rochelle failed to provide the police precinct exonerating audio and video to me in January
2020 county trial/ pretrial and evidence certifications. This violation which included false testimony , false arrest reports
and incomplete evidence reports by now terminated Officer Schlesinger violated new Rochelle police handbook, policy
and anti-discrimination laws. Did New Rochelle police leadership fail to disclose my 6 year plus disability discrimination
case against you? Did you not see my lawsuit and details on pacer, justia, google scholar or case text?

The Law enforcement misconduct investigative unit specifies that the attorney general will investigate ALL CASES OF
THE referred officer within two years of notification. The letter notifying your office of 5 or more possible violations of
police handbook/ procedures was sent to you in January 2022 by chief Robert Gazzola. This was within two years of
officer Schlesinger participation in the county court trial in my false misdeamenor case.

Find it concerning that your report omits complaint of pattern disability discrimination by officer lane Schlesinger in
violation of NYS human rights laws, and violation of section 504 of the rehabilitation act and the American with disabilities
act. At least half the complaints in your report are qualified, regarded and acknowledged disabled people. In addition ,
more than a third of the 25 disciplinary reports about Lane Schlesinger are about disabled people schlesinger interacted
with.

Also surprised that your report omits officer schlesinger has a pattern of avoiding service of lawsuits, subpoenas and
complaints. Your own email below, received through foil talks about officer schlesinger evading service of your subpoena.
In my case, officer Schlesingers mother, residence, and police station were served, but officer schlesinger evaded service
for over a year? There is pattern evading of lawsuits and subpoenas by now terminated officer Schlesinger.

Your report also omitted the comments from Officer Schlesinger’s supervisor, It wenzler, that Schlesinger did not show up
for desk duty for a large amount of the days he was ordered to do so.
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Your report omits that officer schlesinger omitted key evidence in his arrest reports. In my case, the unserved order of
protection was three pages. Schlesinger only brought in two pages into questioning room. The third page, Schlesinger
intentionally withheld from his false arrest report, specified” note party not served.” Schlesinger knew | was never served
with the order of protection but omitted the document from record to facilitate a false arrest.

Your report also omits that officer Schlesinger left the section of my arrest reports blank to question of “ is there audio and
video evidence taken by police in this case.” There were 9.5 hours of police exonerating video taken at police precinct in
my case. In the video, Schlesinger tells my disability aide that, “ marc had no malicious intent to commit a crime.” In the
video, officer Schlesinger also tells my aide, that, | do not believe marc feels he committed a crime.” | did not commit any
crime. Schlesinger knew this. The appeallate division second dept on Feb 26, 2020 ruled that my unserved verbal order of
protection in favor of my exwife and kids was subject to supervised visitation. The exact words in the appellate order was,
Mr fishman is to stay away from the home, work and school , EXCEPT LIMITED SUPERVISED VISITATION. This was in
the high court appeal of the unserved order of protection. This appeal decision was within two years of the investigation
referral to you by Chief gazzola. Why again, did you not mention my case in your 11 page detailed report?

Officer Schlesinger also intentionally answered the question incorrectly

of “is a supervisor present for the incident?” Schlesinger answered,

“unknown,” on same page of domestic incident report that Schlesinger omitted the audio and video disclosure. On the
withheld video for 4 years and ten months, Schlesinger refers to my visitation supervisor, present for the entirety of the
visitation, ann Elliot, in the police precinct and “ visitation supervisor.”

Schlesinger showed ann Elliot and i the visitation order of 22 pages together with another order of protection with
visitation carve out, during questioning. Schlesinger had the valid visitation order but effectuated a false arrest after
denying my court appointed disability aide access to the questioning room to assist me.

The enhanced Kalif discovery laws require police and da certification that “ all exonerating discovery including police
video be turned over to the defense. Schlesinger failed to sign this mandatory disclosure in another act of insubordination
in January 2020. This again was within the two year window of the oag investigation. Yet your detailed report omits this.

Am anxious to speak to you to have the atty general investigate my case and either write an addendum to your report or a
new report of the incidents of lane Schlesinger.

The new da, susan Cacace has refused to investigate or reverse my false conviction and completely disregarded your
report, because it omits my case.

Officer Schlesingers pattern disability discrimination has caused me to lose contact with my four kids for over 1690 days.
This is very painful.

Am asking to setup a time to speak to you to discuss my case and your public report.

We need to train cops to accommodate those with disabilities. Had Schlesinger allowed my aide to join me to
accommodate my post concussion syndrome, occipital neuralgia and tinnitus disabilities, the visitation arrangements
would have been explained. But Schlesinger denied me pen and paper and aide access on false arrest date. Thus
violated the ada. Schlesinger knew my disability aide, isabel bolivar was court ordered, but discriminated against me by
denying access to her, even though she held my medical bag and court orders.

Please contact me at 9148373665 or rentdriver@gmail.com to setup a time to discuss my complaint and omissions in
your report.

Thank you
Marc Fishman

Disabled Pro Se
9148373665
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Me

From: Wenrier Robert
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 2:46:48 PM

To: Manigo, Simone <Simone Manigo@ag ny gov>

Subject: RE: Executive Law 75(5)(b) Referral - Officer Lane Schlesinger

Recerved. thank you

From: Manigo, Simone <Simone Manigo@ag. ny.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 12 20 PM

To: Wenzler, Robert <rwenzier@newrochelleny.com>
Subject: RE: Executive Law 75(5){b) Referral - Officer Lane Schlesinger

la"rl‘lm SENDER: DO NOT CLICK links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender a

content is safe. If unsure, contact [T for guidance.

nd know the

Good morming,

Thank you for confirming that Officer schlesinger Is working on November 7. Attached is the subpoena

Should you have any questions about the subpoena, please do no hesitate to reach out

Simone

Qm>

From: Wenzler,Robert <qwenzler@newrochelleny ¢
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 11:43 AM

Odl. GOODOOT-0'052% Q00004

To: Manigo, Simone <Simone Manigo@ ag 0y gov>
Subject: RE: Executive Law 75(5)(b) Referral - Officer Lane Schlesinger

In dealing with someone like him, it may be best 10 just send it with that date and let him adjust accordingly. In
addition to the concerns regarding his performance while here. he is also unreliable in merely show 10

did look into his schedule and observed that on Nov. 7* he
of personal days to be used for that day.

From: Manigo, Simone
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 11:27 AM

To: Wenzier,Robert <{wenyier @newrochelleny (om>
Subject: RE: Executive Law 75(5)(b] Referral - Officer Lane Schiesinger
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